IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ON REVIEW OF A CERTIFIED QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL



JAN 11 1984

CLERK, SUPREME QOURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 64,450

THE TRIBUNE COMPANY

Petitioner,

v.

NORMAN CANNELLA, CHIEF ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY, CYNTHIA SONTAG, DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, ROBERT DEPERTE, ROBERT JONES AND ROY PIERCE,

Respondents.

AND 64,453

ROBERT DePERTE, ROBERT JONES, AND ROY PIERCE,
Petitioners,

v.

THE TRIBUNE COMPANY,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF THE TRIBUNE COMPANY

January 10, 1984

Julian Clarkson Gregg D. Thomas Steven L. Brannock Mike Piscitelli HOLLAND & KNIGHT Post Office Box 1288 Tampa, Florida 33601 (813) 223-1621

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ON REVIEW OF A CERTIFIED QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

CASE NO. 64,450

THE TRIBUNE COMPANY

Petitioner,

v.

NORMAN CANNELLA, CHIEF ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY, CYNTHIA SONTAG, DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, ROBERT DEPERTE, ROBERT JONES AND ROY PIERCE,

Respondents.

AND 64,453

ROBERT DePERTE, ROBERT JONES, AND ROY PIERCE,
Petitioners,

v.

THE TRIBUNE COMPANY,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF THE TRIBUNE COMPANY

January 10, 1984

Julian Clarkson Gregg D. Thomas Steven L. Brannock Mike Piscitelli HOLLAND & KNIGHT Post Office Box 1288 Tampa, Florida 33601 (813) 223-1621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Citations	ii
Introduction	1
Argument	2
I. THE OFFICERS HAVE NOT DEMONSTRATED THE EXISTENCE OF A FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT OF DISCLOSURAL PRIVACY IN PUBLIC EMPLOYEE PERSONNEL RECORDS	4
II. THE MANDATORY AND AUTOMATIC DELAY SOUGHT BY THE CITY AND THE OFFICERS IS NOT CONSTITUTIONALLY REQUIRED	9
Conclusion	14
Certificate of Service	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	Page(s)
Barry v. City of New York, 712 F.2d 1554 (2d Cir.), cert denied, 52 U.S.L.W. 3461 (1983)	8,11
Browning v. Walton, 351 So.2d 380 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)	8, 9
Douglas v. Michel, 410 So.2d 936 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	5
<pre>Duplantier v. United States, 606 F.2d 654 (5th Cir. 1979) cert. denied 449 U.S. 1076 101 S.Ct. 854, 66 L.Ed.2d 798 (1981)</pre>	5, 7, 8, 12
Fadjo v. Coon, 633 F.2d 1172 (5th Cir. 1981)	5, 6, 7
Fritz v. Gorton, 83 Wash.2d 275, 517 P.2d. 911, appeal dismissed, 417 U.S. 902, 94 S.Ct. 2596, 41 L.Ed.2d 208 (1974)	5, 9
Gadd v. News-Press Publishing Co., 412 So.2d 894 (Fla. 2d DCA), petition denied, 419 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 1982)	5
Gideon v. Alabama State Ethics Commission, 379 So.2d 570 (Ala. 1980)	8
Hubert v. Harte-Hanks Texas Newspapers, Inc., 652 S.W.2d 546 (Tex. Ct. App. 1983)	5
Mills v. Doyle, 407 So.2d 348 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	5
Montgomery County v. Walsh, 274 Md. 502, 336 A.2d 97 (Md. 1975), appeal dismissed, 424 U.S. 901, 96 S.Ct. 1091, 47 L.Ed.2d 306 (1976)	5, 8, 9, 12
O'Brien v. DiGrazia, 544 F.2d 543 (1st Cir. 1976), cert. denied, 431 U.S. 914, 97 S.Ct. 2173, 53 L.Ed.2d 223 (1977)	8

<u>Plante v. Gonzalez</u> , 575 F.2d 1119 (5th Cir. 1978),	
<u>cert. denied</u> , 439 U.S. 1129, 99 S.Ct. 1047, 59 L.Ed.2d 90 (1979)	5, 7
Roberts v. News-Press Publishing Co., 409 So.2d 1089 (Fla. 2d DCA), petition denied, 418 So.2d 1280 (Fla. 1982)	5
Shevin v. Byron, Harless, Schaffer, Reid & Associates, Inc., 379 So.2d 633 (Fla. 1980)	4, 11
Stein v. Howlett, 52 Ill.2d 570, N.E.2d 409 (1972), appeal dismissed, 412 U.S. 925, 93 S.Ct. 2750, 37 L.Ed.2d 152 (1973)	5, 9
Wood v. Marston, 8 Fla.L.W. 471 (Dec. 9, 1983)	4
STATUTES	
42 U.S.C. § 1983	6
OTHER AUTHORITY	
Art. I, § 23, Fla. Const.	4
Tampa City Code, Executive Order 82-41	7
